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RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THIE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JAKUARY; AND ENDED ON THE THINTIETH
DAY OF MARCH, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TOYTHE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1887.



JAMES LAWRENCE—WILLIAM FRYE. 169

so much thereof as may be necessary in opening and con-
structing said road and shall render up and settle his
accounts with the Governor and Council whenever there-
unto required.

REesonvep rurTHER, That whenever satisfactory evidence
shall be furnished to the Governor and Council that the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts has appropriated the sum
of Five Hundred Dollars, and that individuals have paid
or secured the payment of the sum of Five Hundred Dol-
lars to said Agent to be by him expended as aforesaid, the
Governor be, and he hereby is, authorized and empowered
to draw his warrant on the Treasurer of State, for the sum
of Five Hundred Dollars, to be paid to the aforesaid Agent
ag provided by the preceding Resolves.

Chapter 28.

Resolve in favor of James Lawrence.
Approved March 14, 1837,

Resovvep, That there be paid out of the T'reasury of the
State-—to James Lawrence, of Newport a pension of Four
Dollars per month for two years; commencing on the first
day of January eighteen hundred and thirty-seven, in con-
sideration of an injury sustained by him while performing
military duty.

Chapter 39.
: Resolve in favor of William Frye.
Approved March 15, 1837.

Resorven, That there be paid out of the Treasury of
the State of Maine, from any monies not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of Twenty Five Dollars, to William Frye
of Bethel, for his services as School Commissioner, under
the Resolve of March twenty-fourth, eighteen hundred
and thirty-five.
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